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TRAFIEK 2022
ANTWERPEN (EBAW) - FEBRUARY 2022
					   
01.	 D-CPDC	 PZL M-28	 PD Air Operation	 EDBM-EBBT	 [3]
	 D-CMMP	 Embraer Emb.505 Phenom 300	 Luxaviation Germany	 EHRD-EGKB	
	 D-IRUP	 Cessna 551 Citation IISP	 R+P Flugcharter	 EDDH-EDDH	
	 N591PU	 Cirrus SR.20	 Cirrus Sales & Services	 EHGG-EHGG	
	 OO-HRG	 Learjet 40	 ASL nv	 EIDW-LSGS	 [2]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 ESNX-LOWI	 [2]
	 2-GGGT	 Ce 560 Citation Encore	 Jet Plane Corp	 LIPB-LIPB	
	 H-38	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 H-46	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
02.	 CS-CHG	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LEIB-EGKB	
	 CS-GLD	 BD.700 Global Express	 Netjets	 LGAV-EHRD	
	 D-CBCG	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Proair Aviation	 EDDK-EDDP	
	 D-CPDC	 PZL M-28	 PD Air Operation	 local flight	
	 D-IKBO	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 Silver Cloud Air	 LFMD-EGLF	 [3]
	 N869DK	 Cirrus Jet SF50	 Dimakro (delivery)	 EGPC-based	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-LFAT	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBBR-EGWU	 [4]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LOWI-LOWI	 [5]
	 PH-TLP	 Falcon 7X	 Flying Service	 LFPB-EHAM	 [5]
	 ST-02	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260MB	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
03.	 CS-DXP	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LEVC-EFRO	
	 D-CFTG	 Learjet 35A	 Quick Air Service	 LEAL-EDDK	
	 D-CPDC	 PZL M-28	 PD Air Operation	 EBBT-EDBM	 [4]
	 D-ICEE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Spree Flug Luftfahrt	 EDDB-EDDB	 [4]
	 D-IMCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Heron Aviation	 LFMD-LFMN	
	 MS123	 F260	  	 EBAW-EBAW	 [15]
	 N171JB	 Piper PA-28R-180 Arrow	 S.Hausmann	 local flight	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 EDDL-EBKT	 [4]
	 OO-FAE	 Falcon 7X	 Belgian Air Force	 EDLP-EBMB	
	 PH-BAN	 Aquila AT-01	 Seppe Air Service	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 RN-05	 NH-90 TTH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-48	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
04.	 CS-CHF	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 EHRD-LIPZ	
	 D-ISLT	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2+	 Sylt Air	 EDLW-LEMG	
	 F-HKAF	 Diamond DA.42	 Aero Flandre Maintenance	 EBCI-EBCI	
	 OE-FRS	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Pink Sparrow	 EDMO-EHRD	
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LSGS-LSGS	 [5]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EGWU-LFLP	 [6]
	 OO-KMP	 Cessna F.152	 Aeronautical Web Academy	 dep to LFAQ	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI-LSMP	
	 OY-SYS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 EGNR-EGPN	 [7]
	 PH-KFB	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EBBR-EDDL	
	 9H-VCD	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Vista Jet	 EGLF-EGLF	
	 H-46	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
05.	 CS-LTK	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EIDW-LIRZ	
	 D-IENE	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2+	 Proair Aviation	 LFMD-EKCH	 [6]
	 G-ARON	 Piper PA-22-108 Colt	 G.Wouters	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 LSMP-LFPG	 [8]
	 OO-VCU	 Piper PA-28-161 Cadet	 Vliegclub Ursel	 EBUL-EBUL	
	 OO-VMS	 Robin Dr.400/160	 Royal Verviers Aviation	 EBTX-EBTX	
	 OY-SYS	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Bio Flight	 local flight	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LOWI-EHEH	 [6]
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 EDLN-ELLX	 [8]
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	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LSGS-LOWS	 [8]
06.	 OO-PCM	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LFLP	
07.	 CN-TLA	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 Arinc Direct	 GMMN-GMMN	 [23/4]
	 CS-DLG	 Falcon 2000EX	 Netjets	 EFKT-LFPB	
	 D-EHIP	 Robin R.3160	 K.van Engeland	 EBGB-EBGB	 [11]
	 F-HJFP	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 LSGS-LEAL	 [8]
	 LX-GCA	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Serlux	 LFMV-LFPB	
	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 Beech Continental Club	 local flight	
	 OO-HCY	 Robinson R.44	 Heli & Co	 dep to EHBK	
	 PH-TXA	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 ASL nv	 LSGS-EHGG	 [8]
	 ST-46	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
08.	 D-CSEB	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth gmbh	 EDTY-LOWL	
	 D-EVIE	 Aquila AT-01	 Vliegclub Grimbergen	 EBGB-EBGB	
	 D-IENE	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2+	 Proair Aviation	 LIML-LIMC	 [9]
	 F-GBLZ	 Cessna TU.206G Stationair 6	 Arendair Ltd	 EHMZ-EHMZ	 [17/3]
	 F-HJFP	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 LSGK-LSGS	 [9]
	 OE-XYK	 Robinson R.44	 Startrade	 EHZZ-based	
	 OO-GJR	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 TUI Fly Academy Brussels	 EBST-EBST	
	 OO-PRO	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	 [10/4]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EBBR-LOWI	 [9]
	 PH-MFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EBLG-EHBK	
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 EHAM-LWSK	 [9]
	 ST-40	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 ELLX-LFMN	 [9]
09.	 D-ILCG	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Proair Aviation	 EGBB-LPPR	 [10]
	 HB-JTH	 Falcon 8X	 Air Sarina	 LOWS-EDDM	 [11]
	 OH-FLG	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Fly 7 Finland	 EGTF-EGBJ	
	 OO-GJR	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 TUI Fly Academy Brussels	 EBST-EBST	
	 OO-JOE	 Robinson R.44	 J&G nv	 EBNL-EBNL	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EHRD-EDDP	 [10]
	 SP-TBM	 Socata TBM-930	 PLEK2 zoo	 EPBC-EPPO	 [10]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LOWI-EBMB	 [10]
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 LFMN-EPKK	 [17]
	 G-04	 Cessna 182Q	 Federale Politie	 EBNM-EBMB	
10.	 D-CSEB	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Adolf Wurth gmbh	 EDTY-EDTY	
	 D-IZRH	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Luxaviation Germany	 LSGG-EDDW	 [11]
	 F-HIPE	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Pan Europeene Air Service	 LFLB-LFLB	
	 F-HSHC	 Cessna 525 M2	 Ixair	 LFRS-LFRS	
	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Surrey Heli Charters Llp	 EGLK-EGLK	 [11]
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LSZH-LESU	 [11]
	 N164KF	 Cirrus SR.22T	 M.Buse	 EDNY-EDWF	
	 OK-AST	 Cessna 560XL Citation Excel	 Air Bohemia	 EDLN-LSGG	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EDDP-EBBR	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EBMB-LOWI	 [12]
	 PH-MYX	 Cessna 650 Citation VII	 JetNetherlands	 LDZA-EHAM	
				    LEVC-LESO	 [12]
	 PH-SHM	 Cirrus SR.22	 J.van Genugten	 EHBD-EHBD	
	 PH-ZLV	 PS-28 Cruiser	 Eindhovense Aero Club	 EHEH-EHEH	
	 YL-RAG	 Saab SF.340A	 RAF Avia	 EPKT-EBBR	
	 9H-CAP	 P-180 Avanti II	 JMC Flight Investments	 EGKB-EHEH	
11.	 CS-LTJ	 Cessna 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIRZ-USSS	 [12]
	 CS-LTQ	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 LIPZ-EBBR	
	 D-GEWF	 Diamond DA.42	 M.Haesslich	 EDMA-EBOS	
	 D-IDAZ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Donau Air Service	 LSGG-EDTM	 [12]
	 EC-GJM	 SA-227BC Metro III	 Flightline	 EPLB-LEGE	 [14]
	 F-HSBB	 PA-46-500TP Meridean	 Norka	 LFGA-LFGA	
	 HB-TEN	 Cessna 208B EX	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGC-EHGG	 [12]
	 LN-AWB	 Learjet 45	 Airwing	 ENTC-ENGM	
	 N146JJ	 Cirrus SR.20	 Beech Continental Club	 LFQA-EHSE	
	 N2454Y	 Cessna 182S	 J.Pauwels	 EBLE-EBLE	
	 OE-FFB	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 EHAM-EDDC	
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	 OO-KOK	 Diamond DA.20C-1	 West Aviation Club	 EBFN-EHMZ	
	 PH-PME	 TB-10-180 Tobago	 Peeme Aviation	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LEVC-EHRD	
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
12.	 D-GEWF	 Diamond DA.42	 M.Haesslich	 EHGG-EBOS	
	 HB-TEN	 Cessna 208B EX	 Swiss Flight Services	 EHGG-LSGC	
	 LX-JFZ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LSGK-LFRM	 [13]
	 OO-ACC	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2	 ASL nv	 LSGS-EBLG	 [13]
	 OO-ESV	 Stampe SV.4B	 L.Cousement	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LFLJ-EDDF	 [13]
	 OO-LKN	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 TUI Fly Academy Brussels	 EBST-EBST	
	 OO-LPE	 AGAC AG-5B	 B.Lowther	 EBOS-EBGB	 [13]
	 OO-STR	 AS.350B3 Ecureuil	 Dyls Construct bvba	 EBZZ-EBZZ	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LOWI-LOWI	 [16]
	 PH-FIF	 Cessna 182T	 Dr F.Schol bvba	 EHBD-EHBD	
	 PH-WKB	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Chemische Fabriek Rijswijk	 EHRD-EHRD	
13.	 F-HGET	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 LSGS-LFPB	
	 F-HIPE	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Pan Europeene Air Service	 LFLB-EGLF	
	 LX-AND	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LESU-EDDM	 [27]
	 N171JB	 Piper PA-28R-180 Arrow	 S.Hausmann	 EBFN-EDAZ	 [28]
	 OE-FRM	 Cessna 510 Citation Mustang	 Globe Air	 LSGG-EGGW	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EBBR-EGCC	 [23]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EDDF-LOWI	 [14]
	 OO-PCI	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 LFLJ-LFOV	
	 OO-PMB	 Robin Dr.400/180R	 Kon.Vliegclub de Wouw	 EBTN-EBTN	 [26]
	 PH-DWA	 Embraer EMB.145LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LFOK-EGCC	 [14]
	 PH-FLE	 Cessna F.172N	 Flevo Air	 EHLE-EHLE	
	 PH-VSQ	 Robin Dr.400/135CDI	 Vliegclub Seppe	 EHSE-EHSE	
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LOWS-LFMD	
14.	 CS-DQB	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 LEMG-LSZB	 [15]
	 F-GBLZ	 Cessna TU.206G Stationair 6	 Arendair Ltd	 local flight	
	 LX-JFW	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LFLB-LSGK	
	 N226BB	 Cirrus SR.22	 B.Brackx	 EBOS-EHRD-EBOS	 [15]
	 N1149B	 Mooney M.20K	 J.Stefenelli	 LOWS-LOWS	 [15]
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 LOWI-EHEH	 [18]
	 OO-STE	 AS.350B3e Ecureuil	 Stephex Stables	 EBSC-EBSC	
	 9H-AFX	 EMB.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 ENGM-LFMN	
15.	 C-GOAB	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Starlink Aviation	 LFPB-EDDB	
	 EC-KPB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Initium Aviation	 LEMD-LFPB	
	 G-FTFX	 EMB-550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 EGLF-LSZH	 [16]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 EHBD-LOWW	 [20]
	 OO-GJR	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 TUI Fly Academy Brussels	 EBST-EBST	
	 OO-KWP	 Cessna 152	 Aero Kiewit	 EBZH-EBZH	 [26]
	 OO-MAP	 Pilatus PC-24	 EAPC 	 EBCI-LFMD	
	 VP-CAA	 MDD MD-87	 Augusta Aviation	 EBBR-EGGW	
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LFMN-LSGS	 [16]
	 H-24	 Agusta A.109BA	 Belgische Landmacht	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 RN-08	 NH-90 TTH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
	 ST-43	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
16.	 CS-CHA	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 LIML-EPWA	
	 CS-DXV	 Cessna 560XLS Citation Excel	 Netjets	 EBBR-EGJB	 [17]
	 D-CNAC	 SA.227DC Metro 23	 Binair	 EPLB-LFPR	 [17]
	 D-ILAT	 Eclipse EA.550	 Liebherr	 ETNL-EDTY	
	 LX-JFZ	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Jet Fly	 LFML-LFPB	 [17]
	 OY-SWO	 Falcon 2000S	 Execujet Scandinavia	 LFPB-LSZB	 [17]
	 PH-DWA	 Embraer EMB.145LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EGCC-LFJL	 [18]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LOWI-LSGG	 [18]
	 ST-46	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
17.	 G-FTFX	 EMB-550 Praetor 600	 Flexjet	 LSZH-LSGS	 [19]
	 OK-TAV	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne III	 Air Bohemia	 LEZL-LHUD	 [18]
	 OO-GLM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EHRD-LEMD	
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	 OO-HMW	 Eurocopter EC.120B	 Helimo nv	 EBGU-EBHF	
	 OO-HRG	 Learjet 40	 ASL nv	 EBLG-LSGS	
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-EDNY	
	 PH-KFB	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-EDNY	
	 2-COOK	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridian	 William Cook Aviation Ltd	 EGNE-EGNE	
	 FB-15	 F-16B	 Belgian Air Force (flyby)	 EBBL-EBFS	
	 ST-41	 SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
18.	 CN-SRL	 Ce 650 Citation III	 Sarah Airways	 LSGG-GMME	
	 D-CGER	 Cessna 525B Citation Jet 3	 Excellent Air	 LEMG-LSGS	 [19]
	 D-CMXM	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Air Hamburg	 EDDM-EDDM	
	 D-IFRT	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2+	 Excellent Air	 LFPB-LEMG	
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 EBBR-LPPT	
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 BKPR-EHAM	 [19]
19.	 D-CVMS	 Pilatus PC-24	 Platoon Aviation	 EGKB-EDVE	 [20]
	 CS-DVZ	 Cessna 550 Citation II	 Taespejo	 ELLX-LEVX	 [20]
	 OO-GLM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 LEMD-LEMG	 [20]
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LSZS-EDMS	 [21]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LFLB-LOWI	
	 PH-FIF	 Cessna 182T	 Dr F.Schol bvba	 EHBD-EHBD	
20.	 D-IAAD	 Embraer EMB.500 Phenom 100	 Arcus Air	 EBBR-LSZH	
	 OO-GHE	 Falcon 2000LX	 Abelag	 LFLB-EBKT	
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EGKB-LOWI	 [23]
21.	 D-CAWO	 Cessna 560XLS+ Citation Excel	 Aerowest Flugcharter	 LOWW-LOWI	
	 OO-IDE	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EDMS-LSGS	 [24]
	 OO-VMF	 Cessna 560XLX+ Citation Excel	 ASL nv	 LPPT-EBLG	 [23]
22.	 G-LUBB	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Surrey Heli Charters Llp	 EGTD-EGTD	 [23]
	 N626JG	 Piper PA-34-220T Seneca III	 Tercae bvba	 EBKT-LFKA-EBKT	
	 OO-JOZ	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Propeller bvba	 LFQT-EBKT	
	 PH-KFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EBLG-EHBK	
	 PH-WAM	 Cessna T206H	 AFOC Germany	 EHMZ-	
	 ST-43	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
23.	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 LFPM-LFPM	 [27]
	 F-HGET	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Get1Jet	 LFPB-LGKR	
	 N260VM	 Beech A24R-200	 J.Flabbinck	 EDFC-EBGB	 [25]
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EGCC-LFBA	 [24]
	 OO-EVH	 Cessna 172S	 Motorvliegclub Brasschaat	 EBBT-EBBT	
	 OO-HRG	 Learjet 40	 ASL nv	 EBLG-LEMD	
	 PH-BAR	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHGG-EHSE	 [24]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LOWI-LOWI	 [26]
	 PH-FJK	 Cessna 525B CitationJet 3	 ASL nv	 LSZB-EBBR	 [24]
	 PH-MLU	 TB-10GT Tobago	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-EHGG	
	 PH-SVP	 Piper PA-28-181 Archer III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 PH-VSY	 Piper PA-28-161 Warrior III	 Vliegclub Rotterdam	 EHRD-EHRD	
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 EHRD-EDDG	
	 ST-41	 SIAI-Marchetti SF.260D	 Belgian Air Force	 EBBE-EBBE	
24.	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 EBAW-EBAW	 [26]
	 HB-IGV	 Falcon 50EX	 VF International	 LSZA-LSZA	 [25]
	 M-ARTY	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Creston UK Ltd	 EGTF-EGKB	 [26]
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 EHEH-LSZS	 [25]
	 OO-JOZ	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
25.	 CS-LTP	 Ce 680A Latitude	 Netjets	 EHAM-LEMG	 [26]
	 D-CDAS	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 DAS Private Jets	 EDNY-LOWI	
	 D-IEAH	 Beech C90A	 Fuchs & Partner	 EDTD-EDTD	
	 D-IFIS	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 Stuttgarter Flugdienst	 LSGS-LSGG	 [26]
	 HB-PJC	 Piper PA-46-500TP Meridean	 CP Aviation AG	 LSZM-LSZM	
	 N155HR	 Cirrus SR.22	 Corporate Ride scrl	 EBLG-LSGK	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 LFQT-EBOS	
	 OO-GEE	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Pilatus Club One	 EHBK-LFLJ	 [26]
	 OO-PCK	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 EAPC scrl	 EBCI-LSGS	
	 OO-SKU	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 Skywings (delivery)	 EBKT-based	
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	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EHEH-LSGS	
	 RN-04	 NH-90 NFH	 Belgian Air Force	 EBFN-EBFN	
26.	 F-GJFE	 Beech B200	 Aero Sotravia	 local flight	
	 F-HIPE	 EMB-505 Phenom 300	 Pan Europeene Air Service	 LFLB-LFLB	
	 G-NETY	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 S. De Sutter (for rereg to OO-NET)	 EBUL-	
	 OE-KVK	 Diamond DA-40D	 Ostend Air College	 EBAW-EBAW	
	 OH-JFC	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Hendell Aviation	 EGTF-LFPB	
	 OO-ATO	 Guimbal Cabri G2	 Diatrans nv	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LSGS-EHEH	 [27]
	 OO-HRG	 Learjet 40	 ASL nv	 EHAM-LSZB	
	 OO-KOK	 Diamond DA.20C-1	 West Aviation Club	 EBFN-EBFN	
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LOWS-LFTZ	 [28]
	 OO-PRO	 Piper PA-18-150 Super Cub	 Propeller bvba	 local flight	
	 OO-TLB	 Diamond DA.42	 Penna bvba	 EBOS-EBOS	
	 PH-CJM	 Cessna 680 Sovereign	 ASL nv	 EHAM-LSZS	 [2]
	 PH-DWC	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 EHAM-EBLG	 [1]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 LOWI-EBAW	 [28]
	 9H-TGR	 Ce 525B CitationJet 3	 Hyperion Aviation	 LOWS-LPFR	
27.	 HB-LUA	 Vulcanair P-68C	 Swiss Flight Services	 LSGN-LFST	 [28]
	 LX-JVC	 Pilatus PC-24	 Flying Group Luxembourg	 LKPR-EBBR	
	 N738QS	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets	 KFOK-EINN	 [28]
	 OH-DNG	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Fly 7 Finland	 LFLY-EGTF	
	 PH-BEJ	 BD.700 Global 5000	 Flying Service 	 LSZH-LSZH	 [2]
	 PH-WMA	 Cessna F.172P	 Vliegschool Hilversum	 EHHV-EBSP	
	 T7-HGW	 Cirrus SF.50	 Blue Sky Aviation	 EDLN-LFMD	 [28]
28.	 N910LC	 Cessna F.172M	 THH Huinink bv	 EHTE-EHTE	 [18/3]
	 N87117	 Piper L-4J	 P.Donovan	 EBZW-EBZW	
	 OE-FIW	 Diamond DA.42	 De Vleminck Air Service	 EBCI-EDLN	
	 OO-CCJ	 Cessna 525 CitationJet	 ASL nv	 LEVC-EBBR	 [1]
	 OO-JOZ	 Diamond DA.40NG	 Propeller bvba	 EBKT-EBKT	
	 OO-NEY	 EMB-545 Legacy 450	 ASL nv	 LFTZ-LSGG	 [6]
	 PH-BAR	 Tecnam P.2010	 Seppe Air Service	 EHGG-EHSE	 [1]
	 PH-DWS	 Embraer EMB.135LR	 ACE/JetNetherlands bv	 local flight	
	 PH-MFA	 Diamond DA.42NG	 KLM Flight Academy	 EHGG-EHBK	
	 9H-AFX	 EMB.550 Legacy 500	 Flexjet Ops Malta	 ENGM-LSZH	 [1]
					   
TUI				  
	 OO-JEB	 6,7,13			 
	 OO-JEM	 3,7,10,14,17,21,24,28			 
	 OO-JVA	 2,4,6,7,8,9,10,11,12,13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23,24,25,26,27,28			 
	 OO-TEA	 1,2,4,5,6,14,21,27,28			 
					   
First visits				  
01.	 D-CPDC	 PZL M-28	 PD Air Operation		
	 2-GGGT	 Ce 560 Citation Encore	 Jet Plane Corp		
02.	 D-CBCG	 Ce 680 Sovereign	 Proair Aviation		
	 N869DK	 Cirrus Jet SF50	 Dimakro (delivery)		
04.	 OE-FRS	 Ce 525A CitationJet 2	 Pink Sparrow		
05.	 D-IENE	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2+	 Proair Aviation		
08.	 OO-GJR	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 TUI Fly Academy Brussels		
09.	 HB-JTH	 Falcon 8X	 Air Sarina		
	 SP-TBM	 Socata TBM-930	 PLEK2 zoo		
10.	 9H-CAP	 P-180 Avanti II	 JMC Flight Investments		
14.	 N1149B	 Mooney M.20K	 J.Stefenelli		
15.	 C-GOAB	 BD.700 Global 6000	 Starlink Aviation		
	 EC-KPB	 Ce 560XLS Citation Excel	 Initium Aviation		
	 VP-CAA	 MDD MD-87	 Augusta Aviation		
17.	 OK-TAV	 PA-42-720 Cheyenne III	 Air Bohemia		
18.	 CN-SRL	 Ce 650 Citation III	 Sarah Airways		
	 D-IFRT	 Cessna 525A CitationJet 2+	 Excellent Air		
19.	 D-CVMS	 Pilatus PC-24	 Platoon Aviation		
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25.	 OO-SKU	 Robin Dr.401/155cdi	 Skywings (delivery)		
27.	 N738QS	 BD.100 Challenger 350	 Netjets		
	 OH-DNG	 Pilatus PC-12/47E	 Fly 7 Finland		
28.	 N87117	 Piper L-4J	 P.Donovan		


